Kenneth L. Gittens Senate Majority Leader

Legislature of the Virgin Islands

Office of Senator Kenneth L. Gittens

Capitol Building, Charlotte Amalie, VI 00804 • 3022 Golden Rock, Christiansted, VI 00820

COMMITTEES

Homeland Security, Justice & Public Safety

Chairperson

Health, Hospitals & Human Services *Vice-Chair*

Rules & Judiciary *Member*

Disaster Recovery, Infrastructure & Planning Member

Government
Operations, Veterans
Affairs, & Consumer
Protection

Member

Committee of the Whole *Member*

To: All Members

Committee on Homeland Security, Justice & Public Safety

From: Senator Kenneth L. Gittens

Chairman, Committee on Homeland Security, Justice & Public Safety

Date: August 20, 2024

Subject: COMMITTEE NOTICE – September 10, 2024

Please be advised that the Committee on Homeland Security, Justice & Public Safety has scheduled a Legislative Committee Hearing for 10:00 am, Tuesday, September 10, 2024, in the Earl B. Ottley Legislative Chambers on St. Thomas. This hearing was previously postponed due to the impact of Tropical Storm Ernesto. The Committee is expected to receive overview testimony on roadway safety and signage in the Territory and vet bills assigned to the committee.

The Committee is expected to hear testimony from the following departments and/or agencies:

- Virgin Islands Department of Public Works
- V.I. Police Department Office of Highway Safety
- V.I. Police Department Traffic Investigation Bureau
- V.I. Department of Justice

Please note that an official agenda is forthcoming.

cc: All Members of the 35th Legislature of the Virgin Islands All Employees of the 35th Legislature of the Virgin Islands Media Outlets

Telephone: 340-773-2424 • Fax: 340-712-2378 • Email: senatorgittens@legvi.org